

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1840/2025

M/S TBA Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R K Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.07.2025

By this petition, petitioner is seeking direction upon the respondents to release an amount of Rs. 10.61 Lacs along with interest @ 12% which is due to the petitioner, with respect to the execution of work done on the basis of allotment bearing No. 3339-45 dated 26.05.2017, from the date, the liability became due i.e. October, 2018.

Notice, which is waived by Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of the respondents, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the instant petition.

List on **26.08.2025**.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, respondents are directed to consider the claim of the petitioner for the release of amount of Rs. 10.61 Lacs for the liability admitted by the respondents for the execution of work done on the basis of allotment dated 26.05.2017, provided there is no legal impediment.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
16.07.2025
Manan