

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1840/2025
CM No. 4158/2025

M/S TBA Infrastructure PVT LTD Th. C P
Gupta

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Udhay Bhaskar, Advocate vice
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

1. Reply has not been filed by the respondents.
2. Since no one has appeared on their behalf today, await appearance of the respondents.
3. List on 12.11.2025.
4. In the meantime, respondents shall file their reply.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
26.08.2025
Mahavir