

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 1840/2025

M/S TBA Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Uday Bhaskar, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
30.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for a short accommodation
to argue the matter.

Adjourned to May 20, 2026.

Jammu
30.04.2026
Suraj K. Singh



**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**